SEALED BID-REGULAR

Tract#: 225035 City/Twp: Jones Public Access

BLOWDOWN - County Line NE 1/4, Sect. 33, Twp. 146, Rng. 35.
NW 1/4, Sect. 34, Twp. 146, Rng. 35

Species Information:

Bid Red Pine pulp 250 Cords @ $8.00 $2,000.00
Bid Jack Pine pulp 140 Cords @ $8.00 $1,120.00
Non-Bid Balsam pulp 50 Cords @ $5.00 $250.00

$3,370.00

Sale Administrator: Corey Campbell

Total Acres: 39 Stumpage Down Payment: $505.50
Expires: 7/25/2026 Performance Bond Payment: $0.00
Operability: Firm or frozen ground. Total Due: $505.50

Comments: Sale area was heavily affected by 6/21/25 blowdown event. *All volume and acre estimates are
approximate. Consists of 2 blocks; 1 35 year old jack pine; 1 red pine plantation that was recently first entry
thinned.

Tract#: 225036 City/Twp: Jones Public Access
BLOWDOWN - Bear Den N 1/2, Sect. 23, Twp. 146, Rng. 35.
Complex E 1/2, Sect. 26, Twp. 146, Rng. 35.

NE 1/4, Sect. 27, Twp. 146, Rng. 35.
SE 1/4, Sect. 22, Twp. 146, Rng. 50

Species Information:

Bid Red Pine bolts 1,500 Cords @ $20.00 $30,000.00
Bid Red Pine pulp 870 Cords @ $8.00 $6,960.00
Bid Jack Pine pulp 200 Cords @ $8.00 $1,600.00
Non-Bid White Spruce pulp 200 Cords @ $5.00 $1,000.00
Bid Aspen pulp 30 Cords @ $15.00 $450.00
Non-Bid Birch pulp 25 Cords @ $5.00 $125.00
$40,135.00
Sale Administrator: Corey Campbell
Total Acres: 157 Stumpage Down Payment: $6,020.25
Expires: 7/25/2026 Performance Bond Payment: $0.00
Operability: Firm or frozen ground. Total Due: $6,020.25

Comments: Sale area was heavily affected by 6/21/25 blowdown event. *All volume and acre estimates are
approximate. Consists of 17 individual stands grouped into 3 blocks. Block #1 - Red pine avg. age of 107; Block #2
- Red pine thinnings avg. age of 37; Block #3 - Jack pine and white spruce avg. age of 53. All blocks will be
clearcut for replanting.

Send payment to: Beltrami County NRM 701 Minnesota Ave NW, Suite 234 Bemidji, MN 56601



Tract#: 225037 City/Twp: Jones Public Access

BLOWDOWN - Emerald Road S 1/2, Sect. 11, Twp. 146, Rng. 35.
SE 1/4 of NE 1/4, Sect. 15, Twp. 146, Rng. 35.
SW 1/4 of SE 1/4, Sect. 17, Twp. 146, Rng. 35.
NE 1/4 of NE 1/4, Sect. 22, Twp. 146, Rng. 35

Species Information:

Bid Aspen pulp 900 Cords @ $15.00 $13,500.00
Bid Red Pine bolts 500 Cords @ $20.00 $10,000.00
Bid Red Pine pulp 400 Cords @ $8.00 $3,200.00
Non-Bid Jack Pine pulp 200 Cords @ $8.00 $1,600.00
Non-Bid Balsam pulp 100 Cords @ $5.00 $500.00
Non-Bid Birch pulp 25 Cords @ $5.00 $125.00
$28,925.00
Sale Administrator: Corey Campbell
Total Acres: 188 Stumpage Down Payment: $4,338.75
Expires: 7/25/2026 Performance Bond Payment: $0.00
Operability: Firm or frozen ground. Total Due: $4,338.75

Comments: Sale area was heavily affected by 6/21/25 blowdown event. *All volume and acres are approximate.
Consists of 28 individual stands grouped into 4 blocks by species. Species types are as follows: Red pine that first
entry thinned, Red pine that was 60-100 years old, Aspen ranging from 38-65 years old, Balsam fir stands avg. age
of 55, and mixed jack pine stands 35-65 years old.

Tract#: 225038 City/Twp: Grant Valley Public Access
BLOWDOWN - 15th and Markey NE 1/4 of NW 1/4, Sect. 2, Twp. 146, Rng. 34

Species Information:

Bid Red Pine pulp 150 Cords @ $8.00 $1,200.00
Bid Aspen pulp 30 Cords @ $15.00 $450.00
Bid Jack Pine pulp 10 Cords @ $8.00 $80.00

$1,730.00

Sale Administrator: Corey Campbell

Total Acres: 15 Stumpage Down Payment: $259.50
Expires: 7/25/2026 Performance Bond Payment: $0.00
Operability: Firm or frozen ground. Total Due: $259.50

Comments: Sale area was heavily affected by 6/21/25 blowdown event. *All volume and acre estimates are
approximate. Consists of 1 block of 42 year-old red pine that was first-entry thinned last year, reserve rows blew
down and plantation is a loss.

Send payment to: Beltrami County NRM 701 Minnesota Ave NW, Suite 234 Bemidji, MN 56601



Tract#: 225039
Andrusia NE Salvage

Species Information:

Bid Aspen pulp

Bid Red Pine bolts
Non-Bid Mixed Hardwoods
Bid Red Pine pulp

Sale Administrator: Nick Ronning
Total Acres: 19
Expires: 7/25/2026

Operability:

City/Twp: Ten Lake

Public Access

NE1/4 NW1/4, Sect. 8, Twp. 146, Rng. 31

250
75
25
10

Cords
Cords
Cords
Cords

Stumpage Down Payment:

Performance Bond Payment:

@@ ®®

$15.00
$20.00
$5.00
$8.00

Total Due:

$3,750.00
$1,500.00
$125.00
$80.00

$5,455.00

$818.25
$0.00
$818.25

Comments: This sale is a salvage final harvest on USFS Road 3620. Additional 24 acres of 40 year old Aspen
located .5 mile SE of this sale was discovered by satellite info after deadline.

Tract#: 225040
Silver Lake Salvage

Species Information:

Bid Aspen pulp

Bid Jack Pine pulp
Non-Bid Mixed Conifer
Bid Red Pine pulp
Bid Red Pine bolts

Sale Administrator: Nick Ronning
Total Acres: 157
Expires: 7/25/2026

Operability:

City/Twp: Ten Lake

1,440
1,080
300
150
25

Cords
Cords
Cords
Cords
Cords

Stumpage Down Payment:

Performance Bond Payment:

@P@e®Oe®®

Public Access

$15.00
$8.00
$5.00
$8.00
$20.00

Total Due:

Comments: Aspen, White Spruce, and Jack Pine Covertypes with good roads access.

$21,600.00
$8,640.00
$1,500.00
$1,200.00
$500.00

$33,440.00

$5,016.00
$0.00
$5,016.00

Send payment to: Beltrami County NRM 701 Minnesota Ave NW, Suite 234 Bemidji, MN 56601



Tract#: 225041
Wolf Lake Salvage

City/Twp: Frohn

Species Information:

Bid Aspen pulp
Bid Red Pine pulp
Bid Red Pine bolts

Non-Bid Mixed Hardwoods

Sale Administrator: Nick Ronning
Total Acres: 218
Expires: 7/25/2026

Operability: Firm or Frozen

Comments: This sale consists of several blocks of blowdown pockets. Pine harvest will be salvage of bent, broken,

leaning only, Aspen will be full harvest.

Public Access

600 Cords @ $15.00
250 Cords @ $8.00
50 Cords @ $20.00
30 Cords @ $5.00

Stumpage Down Payment:
Performance Bond Payment:

Total Due:

$9,000.00
$2,000.00
$1,000.00

$150.00

$12,150.00

$1,822.50
$0.00
$1,822.50

Tract#: 225042
Frohn Salvage

City/Twp: Frohn

Species Information:

Bid Aspen pulp
Bid Red Pine pulp
Bid Red Pine bolts

Non-Bid Mixed Hardwoods

Sale Administrator: Nick Ronning
Total Acres: 219
Expires: 7/25/2026

Operability: Firm or Frozen

Private Access

1,550 Cords @ $15.00
700 Cords @ $8.00
350 Cords @ $20.00
75 Cords @ $5.00

Stumpage Down Payment:
Performance Bond Payment:

Total Due:

$23,250.00
$5,600.00
$7,000.00
$375.00

$36,225.00

$5,433.75
$0.00
$5,433.75

Comments: This sale is a combination of salvage final harvest and salvage thinning. 350 feet of road building will

be required.

Send payment to: Beltrami County NRM 701 Minnesota Ave NW, Suite 234 Bemidji, MN 56601



