## SEALED BID-REGULAR

Tract#: BLOW	225035 DOWN - County Lir	City/Twp: Jones <b>e</b> NE 1/4, Sect. 33, <sup>-</sup> NW 1/4, Sect. 34,			Public	Access
Species	Information:					
Bid	Red Pine pulp	250	Cords	@	\$8.00	\$2,000.00
Bid	Jack Pine pulp	140	Cords	@	\$8.00	\$1,120.00
Non-Bid	Balsam pulp	50	Cords	@	\$5.00	\$250.00
					_	\$3,370.00
Sale Adr	ministrator: Corey Campl	pell				
Total Ac	res: 39		Stur	npage Dowl	n Payment:	\$505.50
Expires:	7/25/2026		Perforr	mance Bon	d Payment:	\$0.00
Operabil	ity: Firm or frozen groun	1.			Total Due:	\$505.50

Comments: Sale area was heavily affected by 6/21/25 blowdown event. \*All volume and acre estimates are approximate. Consists of 2 blocks; 1 35 year old jack pine; 1 red pine plantation that was recently first entry thinned.

Tract#:	225036	City/Twp: Jones		Pu	ublic Access
BLOW Comple	DOWN - Bear Den ex	N 1/2, Sect. 23, Tv E 1/2, Sect. 26, Tv NE 1/4, Sect. 27, <sup>-</sup> SE 1/4, Sect. 22,	vp. 146, Rng. 3 Twp. 146, Rng.	5. 35.	
Species	Information:				
Bid	Red Pine bolts	1,500	Cords @	\$20.00	\$30,000.00
Bid	Red Pine pulp	870	Cords @	\$8.00	\$6,960.00
Bid	Jack Pine pulp	200	Cords @	\$8.00	\$1,600.00
Non-Bid	White Spruce pulp	200	Cords @	\$5.00	\$1,000.00
Bid	Aspen pulp	30	Cords @	\$15.00	\$450.00
Non-Bid	Birch pulp	25	Cords @	\$5.00	\$125.00
					\$40,135.00
Sale Adr	ministrator: Corey Campl	pell			
Total Ac	res: 157		Stumpage	Down Payment:	\$6,020.25
Expires:	7/25/2026		Performance	e Bond Payment:	\$0.00
Operabil	ity: Firm or frozen groun	d.		Total Due:	\$6,020.25

Comments: Sale area was heavily affected by 6/21/25 blowdown event. \*All volume and acre estimates are approximate. Consists of 17 individual stands grouped into 3 blocks. Block #1 - Red pine avg. age of 107; Block #2 - Red pine thinnings avg. age of 37; Block #3 - Jack pine and white spruce avg. age of 53. All blocks will be clearcut for replanting.

Tract#	225037	City/Tv	vp: Jones			Publ	ic Access
BLOW	DOWN - Emerald	l Road	S 1/2, Sect. 11, Tv SE 1/4 of NE 1/4, SW 1/4 of SE 1/4, NE 1/4 of NE 1/4,	Sect. 15, Sect. 17,	Гwp. 146, I Twp. 146,	Rng. 35.	
Species	Information:						
Bid	Aspen pulp		900	Cords	@	\$15.00	\$13,500.00
Bid	Red Pine bolts		500	Cords	@	\$20.00	\$10,000.00
Bid	Red Pine pulp		400	Cords	@	\$8.00	\$3,200.00
Non-Bid	Jack Pine pulp		200	Cords	@	\$8.00	\$1,600.00
Non-Bid	Balsam pulp		100	Cords	@	\$5.00	\$500.00
Non-Bid	Birch pulp		25	Cords	@	\$5.00	\$125.00
							\$28,925.00
Sale Ad	ministrator: Corey Ca	mpbell					
Total Ac	res: 188			Stun	npage Dow	n Payment:	\$4,338.75
Expires:	7/25/2026			Perfori	mance Bon	nd Payment:	\$0.00
Operabi	lity: Firm or frozen gro	ound.				Total Due:	\$4,338.75

Comments: Sale area was heavily affected by 6/21/25 blowdown event. \*All volume and acres are approximate. Consists of 28 individual stands grouped into 4 blocks by species. Species types are as follows: Red pine that first entry thinned, Red pine that was 60-100 years old, Aspen ranging from 38-65 years old, Balsam fir stands avg. age of 55, and mixed jack pine stands 35-65 years old.

BLOWDOWN - 15th and Markey   NE 1/4 of NW 1/4, Sect. 2, Twp. 146, Rng. 34     Species Information:   Sect. 2, Twp. 146, Rng. 34     Bid   Red Pine pulp   150   Cords   @   \$8.00   \$1,200.00     Bid   Aspen pulp   30   Cords   @   \$15.00   \$450.00     Bid   Jack Pine pulp   10   Cords   @   \$8.00   \$80.00     Sale Administrator: Corey Campbell   Total Acres: 15   Stumpage Down Payment:   \$259.50
Bid   Red Pine pulp   150 Cords   @   \$8.00   \$1,200.00     Bid   Aspen pulp   30 Cords   @   \$15.00   \$450.00     Bid   Jack Pine pulp   10 Cords   @   \$8.00   \$450.00     Sale Administrator: Corey Campbell
Bid Aspen pulp 30 Cords @ \$15.00 \$450.00   Bid Jack Pine pulp 10 Cords @ \$8.00 \$80.00   Sale Administrator: Corey Campbell
Bid Jack Pine pulp 10 Cords @ \$8.00 \$80.00   Sale Administrator: Corey Campbell \$1,730.00
\$1,730.00 Sale Administrator: Corey Campbell
Sale Administrator: Corey Campbell
Total Acres: 15Stumpage Down Payment:\$259.50
Expires: 7/25/2026Performance Bond Payment:\$0.00
Operability: Firm or frozen ground.Total Due:\$259.50

Comments: Sale area was heavily affected by 6/21/25 blowdown event. \*All volume and acre estimates are approximate. Consists of 1 block of 42 year-old red pine that was first-entry thinned last year, reserve rows blew down and plantation is a loss.

Tract#	225039	City/Twp: Ten Lake			Public	c Access
Andrus	sia NE Salvage	NE1/4 NW1/4, Se	ect. 8, Twp	. 146, Rng.	. 31	
Species	Information:					
Bid	Aspen pulp	250	Cords	@	\$15.00	\$3,750.00
Bid	Red Pine bolts	75	Cords	@	\$20.00	\$1,500.00
Non-Bid	Mixed Hardwoods	25	Cords	@	\$5.00	\$125.00
Bid	Red Pine pulp	10	Cords	@	\$8.00	\$80.00
					-	\$5,455.00
Sale Adr	ministrator: Nick Ronning	9				
Total Ac	res: 19		Stum	npage Dow	n Payment:	\$818.25
Expires:	7/25/2026		Perform	nance Bon	d Payment:	\$0.00
Operabil	ity:		Total Due:			

Comments: This sale is a salvage final harvest on USFS Road 3620. Additional 24 acres of 40 year old Aspen located .5 mile SE of this sale was discovered by satellite info after deadline.

Tract#	225040	City/Twp: Ten Lake			Publ	ic Access
Silver	Lake Salvage					
Species	Information:					
Bid	Aspen pulp	1,440	Cords	@	\$15.00	\$21,600.00
Bid	Jack Pine pulp	1,080	Cords	@	\$8.00	\$8,640.00
Non-Bid	Mixed Conifer	300	Cords	@	\$5.00	\$1,500.00
Bid	Red Pine pulp	150	Cords	@	\$8.00	\$1,200.00
Bid	Red Pine bolts	25	Cords	@	\$20.00	\$500.00
						\$33,440.00
Sale Ad	ministrator: Nick Ronn	ing				
Total Acres: 157			Stum	page Dov	n Payment:	\$5,016.00
Expires: 7/25/2026			Perforn	\$0.00		
Operabi	Operability:				Total Due:	\$5,016.00

Comments: Aspen, White Spruce, and Jack Pine Covertypes with good roads access.

Tract# Wolf L	225041 ake Salvage	City/Twp: Frohn				Public	c Access
Species	Information:						
Bid	Aspen pulp	6	600	Cords	@	\$15.00	\$9,000.00
Bid	Red Pine pulp	2	250	Cords	@	\$8.00	\$2,000.00
Bid	Red Pine bolts		50	Cords	@	\$20.00	\$1,000.00
Non-Bid	Mixed Hardwoods		30	Cords	@	\$5.00	\$150.00
						-	\$12,150.00
Sale Adr	ministrator: Nick Ronnin	g					
Total Ac	res: 218			Stur	npage Dow	n Payment:	\$1,822.50
Expires:	7/25/2026			Perform	nance Bon	d Payment:	\$0.00
Operabil	ity: Firm or Frozen					Total Due:	\$1,822.50

Comments: This sale consists of several blocks of blowdown pockets. Pine harvest will be salvage of bent, broken, leaning only, Aspen will be full harvest.

Tract#	225042	City/Twp: Frohn				Priva	ate Access
Frohn	Salvage						
Species	Information:						
Bid	Aspen pulp		1,550	Cords	@	\$15.00	\$23,250.00
Bid	Red Pine pulp		700	Cords	@	\$8.00	\$5,600.00
Bid	Red Pine bolts		350	Cords	@	\$20.00	\$7,000.00
Non-Bid	Mixed Hardwoods		75	Cords	@	\$5.00	\$375.00
							\$36,225.00
Sale Adr	ministrator: Nick Ronnir	ng					
Total Acres: 219			Stur	ipage Dov	vn Payment:	\$5,433.75	
Expires: 7/25/2026		Performance Bond Payment:				\$0.00	
Operability: Firm or Frozen			\$5,433.75				

Comments: This sale is a combination of salvage final harvest and salvage thinning. 350 feet of road building will be required.